

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.158 PSC/DR-12/1/2017-18

Dated Guwahati the 12th March/2020

NOTIFICATION

It is for Information to all concerned that the Assam Public Service Commission will hold Interview/Viva-Voce for the post of Junior Information & Public Relation Officer under Information & Public Relation Department, Assam as per programme given below at its office at Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22. Advt. No03/2018, dated 28/0/2018

Sl.No	Name of the post & Department	Date of Interview	Time of Documents Verification	Time of Interview
1	Junior Information & Public Relation Officer under Information & Public Relation Department	27/03/2020	9:30 AM	10:30 AM

No intimation letter to the eligible candidates shall be sent separately by post. The intimation letters shall be uploaded on 20/03/2020 in the APSC's website (www.apsc.nic.in). The candidates shall have to download their own intimation letter from the aforesaid website. Queries in this regard shall be entertained over telephone No.0361-2365426 during office hours w.e.f. 17/03/2020.

Sulf— Deputy Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22